Illinois law.
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Section 187.412  Modification of an EMSA 

a)	An EMSA executed under this Part may be amended by mutual agreement between the Agency and a sponsor, provided all members of the stakeholder group have received prior written notice and an opportunity to comment on a proposed modification to the EMSA.  An EMSA may be amended without public notice as specified under Section 187.402(d) or 187.404 of this Part. 

b)	Either the Agency or a sponsor may request modification of an EMSA at any time.  If an agreement cannot be reached on a proposed modification within 60 calendar days, the party requesting the proposed modification may initiate proceedings to terminate the EMSA. 
